Ball and Plug Valves
Catalog 4121-BV January 2019
1 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Jacksonville, AL USA
Catalog 4121-BV Table of Contents
Description ............................................................................................................ Page

Example: 4Z-PR4-EPRT-SS-ST
Lock-Out Device T-Bar Handle
How to Order
The correct part number is easily derived from the following example and ordering chart. The six product
characteristics required are coded as shown in the chart.
* Note: If the inlet and outlet ports are the same, eliminate the outlet port designator.
The following example describes a PR Series rotary plug valve equipped with 1/4" CPI™ compression inlet and
outlet ports, Nitrile seals, PTFE back-up rings, and stainless steel construction.
Seal
Material
Valve
Series
Outlet
Port*
Inlet
Port*
Back-Up
Rings
Body
Material
– –
Inlet and Outlet Ports* Valve Series Seal Material Back-Up Rings Body Material
2A 1/8" A-LOK®
2Z 1/8" CPI™
2F 1/8" Female NPT
2M 1/8" Male NPT
4A 1/4" A-LOK®
4Z 1/4" CPI™
4F 1/4" Female NPT
4M 1/4" Male NPT
4V 1/4" VacuSeal
6A 3/8" A-LOK®
6Z 3/8" CPI™
M6A 6mm A-LOK®
M6Z 6mm CPI™
PR4 V Fluorocarbon Rubber
KZ Highly Fluorinated
 Fluorocarbon Rubber
EPR Ethylene Propylene
 Rubber
BN Nitrile Rubber
T PTFE SS Stainless Steel
B Brass
4F 1/4" Female NPT
6A 3/8" A-LOK®
6Z 3/8" CPI™
8A 1/2" A-LOK®
8Z 1/2" CPI™
8F 1/2" Female NPT
8M 1/2" Male NPT
M8A 8mm A-LOK®
M8Z 8mm CPI™
M10A 10mm A-LOK®
M10Z 10mm CPI™
M12A 12mm A-LOK®
M12Z 12mm CPI™
PR6 V Fluorocarbon Rubber
EPR Ethylene Propylene
 Rubber
BN Nitrile Rubber
* If the inlet and outlet ports are the same, eliminate the outlet port designator.
 Example:
 4Z – PR4 – BNT – SS
–
AEROSPACE